



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

II-VI Photonics, Inc.

Operation address: 5G1#3F, 5G1#4F, 5G1#5F, 5G2#6F, No.56 Fuxing Avenue, Jinan District, 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian, China Registered address: No.39 Fuxing Avenue, Jinan District, 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian, China

has implemented and maintains an Electrostatic Discharge Control Program.

Scope:

Manufacture of optoelectronic devices (including pigtailed detectors, power monitors etc.) and modules.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ANSI ESD S20.20-2014

Certificate registration no.	50052728 ESD-2014
Date of original certification	2021-06-28
Date of certification	2021-06-28
Valid until	2022-06-27
Lead Auditor	Zhaohong Chang
ESD Program Manager	Wu ZhenHui
Technical Reviewer	Carlton Patterson



DQS Inc.

Brad Mc Guine

Brad McGuire Managing Director

Accredited Body: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA Administrative Office: DQS AP Ltd., 906-907, Waterfront Place Block E, No.31,Lane 168, Daduhe Road, Putuo District, Shanghai, China, Post Code: 200062





Annex to certificate Registration No. 50052728 ESD-2014

II-VI Photonics, Inc.

Operation address: 5G1#3F, 5G1#4F, 5G1#5F, 5G2#6F, No.56 Fuxing Avenue, Jinan District, 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian, China Registered address: No.39 Fuxing Avenue, Jinan District, 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian, China

Remote Location

Scope

50052729 II-VI Photonics, Inc. C1-2F, 4F, No.253 Fuxin East Road, Jinan District 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian China

Manufacture of optoelectronic devices (including pigtailed detectors, power monitors), passive optical devices and modules

50052830 II-VI Photonics, Inc. B1-3F ,12 Houyu Road, Jinan District 350011, Fuzhou, Fujian China

Manufacture of passive optical devices and modules